
February 4-10, 2024

Sunday, February 4

KC’s District Free Throw, 1:00

Monday, February 5

9th Boys (no girls) BB vs. Wayne, 6:30 p.m. TT: L. Brown

State Bowling

Blood Drive sponsored by Maci & Mya

Tuesday, February 6

G/B BB vs. Elkhorn Valley, 4:30 p.m. TT: NEEDED

Parent’s Night for Girls BB

Spirit Day

JH Robotics, 4 p.m.

State Bowling

Mass, 8 a.m.

FFA Officer Meeting

Wednesday, February 7

Discipleship Groups

12:00 dismissal

JH GBB vs. Crofton, 2:30; TT: R. Bengston

Thursday, February 8

JH BBB vs. Crofton, 2:30 pm; dismissal @ 1:45; TT: R. Bengston Friday, February 9

JH Robotics, 4 p.m. Health Career Day for Science classes

FFA Chapter Meeting Lyndsey Holy Family Speech Meet

JH Girls WR@ Norfolk High, 4:15 G/B BB @ Pierce, 4:30 p.m. Dismissal: 2:35

G/B BB vs. Battle Creek, 4:30 pm: TT: NEEDED Girls WR@ York

Parent’s Night for Boys BB

Parent’s Night for Dance Team Saturday, February 10

Wausa Speech Meet

9th G/B BB Trny @ So. Sioux, 9 a.m.

JH BBB Trny @Wayne, 9 a.m.

WR@ Albion

COMING EVENTS

Sunday, February 11

St. John’s Valentine’s Lunch

Monday,February 12 Thursday, February 15

GBB Subdistricts, TBD GBB Subdistricts, TBD

NO SCHOOL @HNPS State Wrestling

Tuesday, February 13 Friday, February 16

GBB Subdistricts, TBD No School, Winter Break

ASVAB for juniors, 8 a.m.-11:30 a.m. State Wrestling

St. John’s Fish Fry

Wednesday, February 14 BBB vs. Norfolk Catholic, home, 5:30 p.m.

Mass 8 a.m. TT: M. Bernecker

Anatomy Massage Field Trip, 8-1:00 p.m. Wayne State Dance

St. Jane’s Fish Fry


